INSTALLER: LEAVE THIS MANUAL WITH THE APPLIANCE.
CONSUMER: RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
1
INSTALLER: LEAVE THIS MANUAL WITH THE APPLIANCE.
CONSUMER: RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
INSTALLER: LEAVE THIS MANUAL WITH THE APPLIANCE.
CONSUMER: RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
SYM-34 (SM-190034-1)

Select a location that is not prone to moisture and is located at least 0.91m or 3 feet away
from combustible materials such as curtains, drapes, furniture, bedding, paper, etc.
Mark the desired location on the floor and store the appliance in a safe, dry and dust free
ize of your unit. Leave at
least 1/4” (6mm) around the edge of the appliance. Any new wiring must be done in
compliance with local and national codes and other applicable regulations.
lly operational by
INSTALLATION
Screw locations
Magnetic stone locations
Log set
1. Unscrew 4 screws to take off the trim and get out the log set. (NOTE: Keep hold of the
front glass as it may fall down automatically when the trim is removed.)
 W(“) D(“) H(“)
SYM-34(SM-190034-1) 32 7/8 6 16
SYM-42(SM-190042-1) 42 3/4 6 16
SYM-50(SM-190050-1) 50 3/4 6 16
SYM-60(SM-190060-1) 60 3/4 6 16
SYM-74(SM-190074-1) 74 3/4 6 16
SYM-88(SM-190088-1) 88 3/4 6 16
SYM-100(SM-1900100-1) 100 3/4 6 16
3. Unscrew the 2 screws located on each side and take off the inner side steel panels.
17
Unscrew the 2 screws located on each side and take off the inner side steel panels.Unscrew the 2 screws located on each side and take off the inner side steel panels.
2. When the trim is removed, take off the front glass panel and get out the log set.